The CL series gear flowmeter
C L
Series of gear flowmeters
The CL series gear flowmeter
preface
First of all, thank you for using our company's gear flow sensor.
The CL gear flow sensor is accurately adjusted according to the technical data on the order. Please read
the instructions carefully before use

The CL series gear flowmeter
A 1
Order examples
CL 2 G
Converter Type:
A mould B mould C mould D mould E mould
Connection type
G-thread installation
F Flange installation
specification and dimension
2 · 7 · 20 · 50 · 100
Product
code
Converter type
A No display junction box
B No display lead plug
C stainless steel housing lead plug
D Black aluminum alloy case lead plug
E Explosion proof table head
Signal type
1 Pulse
A 2 4-20 mA current
3 RS485 communication
4 Pulse / current / RS485 communication
5. Pulse / current / HART communication
outline dimensional drawing:
specification and dimension
model A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
h
mm
H
mm
L
mm
G
mm
weight
(KG)
CL2 78 45 M6 16 42 72 G1/4 1.4
CL7 88 45 M6 16 43 83 G1/4 1.9
CL20 98 70 M6 22 56 93 G1/2 3
CL50 135 70 M6 26 75 129 G3/4 7.7
CL100 167 110 M10 31 95 160 G1 14.7
Instrument wiring
Installation and operation
1. Installation of the field conversion display
The field conversion display is mounted on the main body of the turbine flow sensor through the
thread of M16X1. The thread should be screwed to the end as far as possible
Lock nut gently. To change the display direction, only release the M20 * 1.5 set screw fixing the
screw seat and turn the head
Move to the desired direction. Note: Do not exceed 360° at the corners.
2. Selection of connection cables
1. The connection between the amplifier and the display instrument, using a three-core stranded
copper wire with an outer braided shield and coated with plastic or oil-resistant rubber,
Its effective cross-section area is 1.25~2mm2; For the output of the conversion display in the place
vulnerable to the noise of electric noise to use shielded wire.
2. In areas where the atmosphere contains corrosive gases or liquids such as oil, gas or solvents,
wires or cables suitable for such conditions shall be used.
3. Wiring matters needing attention
（1） Use a complete cable line whenever possible
（2） The wiring position should be as far as possible from the electric noise sources (such as high-